
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/20/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,444,938
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,517,185

1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,593,044
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,672,696
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,756,331

3.44% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,588,642 $53,021,946 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.3% 10.6% 6th Payment 1,844,147
3.46% -1.00% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,273,664 $63,520,161 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.7% 13.0% 7th Payment 1,936,355
3.22% 3.50% 6 03/18/23 Sat $23,714,174 $77,114,778 $78,000,000 $42,000,000 1.856 4.0% 16.5% 8th Payment 2,033,173

3.00% 3.00% 7 03/20/23 Mon $13,996,301 $85,948,710 $86,000,000 $46,300,000 1.856 2.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,134,831
2.50% 2.50% 8 03/22/23 Wed $16,680,506 $96,476,809 $96,000,000 $51,700,000 1.856 2.8% 20.8% 10th Payment 2,241,573
5.97% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,129,910 $112,337,851 $116,000,000 $62,500,000 1.856 4.2% 24.1% 11th Payment 2,353,651
3.06% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $14,424,588 $120,907,946 $124,000,000 $66,800,000 1.856 2.4% 26.0% 12th Payment 2,471,334
3.25% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $17,222,622 $130,499,601 $134,000,000 $72,200,000 1.856 2.9% 28.1% 13th Payment 2,594,901
2.38% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $25,728,002 $144,828,089 $149,000,000 $80,300,000 1.856 4.3% 31.2% 14th Payment 2,724,646
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $14,874,635 $153,112,099 $158,000,000 $85,100,000 1.856 2.5% 32.9% 15th Payment 2,860,878
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $18,879,438 $163,626,471 $170,000,000 $91,600,000 1.856 3.2% 35.1% 16th Payment 3,003,922

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $30,616,322 $180,677,371 $186,000,000 $100,200,000 1.856 5.1% 38.4% 17th Payment 3,154,118
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $11,899,708 $187,401,575 $201,000,000 $108,300,000 1.856 2.0% 39.6% 18th Payment 3,311,824
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $24,543,270 $202,881,130 $215,000,000 $115,800,000 1.856 4.1% 42.1% 19th Payment 3,477,415
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $35,022,011 $224,967,226 $246,000,000 $132,500,000 1.856 5.8% 45.5% 20th Payment 3,651,286
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $13,982,157 $233,777,409 $265,000,000 $142,800,000 1.856 2.4% 46.8% 21st Payment 3,833,850
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $25,770,433 $250,017,955 $291,000,000 $156,800,000 1.856 4.3% 49.1% 22nd Payment 4,025,543

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $42,208,528 $276,618,944 $325,000,000 $175,100,000 1.856 7.0% 52.6% 23rd Payment 4,226,820
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $16,079,481 $286,751,833 $340,000,000 $183,200,000 1.856 2.7% 53.9% 24th Payment 4,438,161
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $32,161,501 $307,020,273 $360,000,000 $194,000,000 1.856 5.4% 56.4% 25th Payment 4,660,069
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $49,156,052 $338,038,751 $404,000,000 $217,700,000 1.856 8.1% 59.9% 26th Payment 4,893,072
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $15,275,507 $347,680,069 $416,000,000 $224,100,000 1.856 2.6% 60.9% 27th Payment 5,137,726

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $27,951,560 $365,322,028 $439,000,000 $236,500,000 1.856 4.7% 62.7% 28th Payment 5,394,612
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $48,172,931 $395,726,946 $473,000,000 $254,800,000 1.856 7.9% 65.7% 29th Payment 5,664,343
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $18,153,412 $407,184,688 $502,000,000 $270,500,000 1.856 3.1% 66.7% 30th Payment 5,947,560
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $34,489,430 $428,953,101 $526,000,000 $283,400,000 1.856 5.7% 68.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $59,734,434 $466,655,199 $572,000,000 $308,200,000 1.856 9.7% 71.7% Total 96,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $26,420,476 $483,330,797 $613,000,000 $330,300,000 1.856 4.4% 72.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $44,115,430 $511,174,775 $653,000,000 $351,800,000 1.856 7.3% 74.9%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $87,725,990 $566,544,075 $700,000,000 $377,200,000 1.856 13.9% 78.4%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $36,988,666 $589,889,912 $747,000,000 $402,500,000 1.856 6.1% 79.7%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $66,173,145 $631,655,879 $805,000,000 $433,700,000 1.856 10.7% 81.9%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $153,520,482 $728,552,155 $416,000,000 $224,137,931 1.856 23.1% 86.1%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $53,633,566 $762,403,618 $441,000,000 $237,600,000 1.856 8.8% 87.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $88,202,185 $818,073,475 $500,000,000 $269,400,000 1.856 14.0% 89.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $184,224,578 $934,349,007 $540,000,000 $290,900,000 1.856 27.0% 92.0%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $107,106,232 $1,001,950,378 $630,000,000 $339,400,000 1.856 16.7% 93.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $149,943,715 $1,096,589,136 $730,000,000 $393,300,000 1.856 22.6% 94.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/20/2023


